08/22/14 Sewer……………………………………2.00-4.00 6,325,000 5,689,000 2035

Sub-Total ……………………………………….……………..21,080,520$ 16,225,154$
Total Outstanding Bonds……………………………………….……………..50,933,520$ 36,050,154$

This Issue

11/01/16 General Purpose……………………………………..2.00-5.00 2,216,164$ 2,216,164$ 2037

11/01/16 School ……………………………………..2.00-5.00 15,003,836 15,003,836 2037
Total This Issue …………………………………………..………………………………..17,220,000$ 17,220,000$

Grand Total ……………………………………………………..……………………………………..……………………..68,153,520$ 53,270,154$
1

Debt service partially supported by sewer benefit assessments.

2
Excludes Capital Leases.

1

2

Short Term Debt
As of November 1, 2016

As of this date of this Official Statement, the Town does not have any outstanding short term debt.

Other Long-Term Commitments:

The Town has entered into various capital lease arrangements. Please refer to the “Notes to Basic Financial
Statements, Note III – Changes in Long-Term Obligations” in Appendix A herein for further information regarding the
Town's capital leases.

25

General Fund 1

Annual Long-Term Bonded Debt Service
As of November 1, 2016

(Pro Forma)
Cumulative

Fiscal Total Principal

Year Principal Interest Total Gen. Purp. School Total Principal Retired (%)

2017 1,375,154$ 674,427$ 2,049,581$ -$ -$ -$ 1,375,154$ 2.58
2018 3,515,000 1,173,756 4,688,756 111,164 753,836 865,000 4,380,000 10.80
2019 3,345,000 1,045,531 4,390,531 115,000 750,000 865,000 4,210,000 18.71
2020 3,330,000 908,981 4,238,981 115,000 750,000 865,000 4,195,000 26.58
2021 2,825,000 772,881 3,597,881 115,000 750,000 865,000 3,690,000 33.51
2022 2,720,000 670,131 3,390,131 110,000 750,000 860,000 3,580,000 40.23
2023 2,720,000 573,631 3,293,631 110,000 750,000 860,000 3,580,000 46.95
2024 2,710,000 480,919 3,190,919 110,000 750,000 860,000 3,570,000 53.65
2025 2,465,000 402,947 2,867,947 110,000 750,000 860,000 3,325,000 59.89
2026 1,880,000 345,981 2,225,981 110,000 750,000 860,000 2,740,000 65.04
2027 1,395,000 297,913 1,692,913 110,000 750,000 860,000 2,255,000 69.27
2028 1,225,000 256,194 1,481,194 110,000 750,000 860,000 2,085,000 73.18
2029 1,225,000 216,063 1,441,063 110,000 750,000 860,000 2,085,000 77.10

2030 1,225,000 174,163 1,399,163 110,000 750,000 860,000 2,085,000 81.01

2031 1,225,000 132,263 1,357,263 110,000 750,000 860,000 2,085,000 84.93

2032 1,220,000 90,075 1,310,075 110,000 750,000 860,000 2,080,000 88.83

2033 620,000 47,213 667,213 110,000 750,000 860,000 1,480,000 91.61

2034 620,000 24,963 644,963 110,000 750,000 860,000 1,480,000 94.39

2035 410,000 6,919 416,919 110,000 750,000 860,000 1,270,000 96.77

2036 - - - 110,000 750,000 860,000 860,000 98.39

2037 - - - 110,000 750,000 860,000 860,000 100.00

Total..... 36,050,154$ 8,294,949$ 44,345,103$ 2,216,164$ 15,003,836$ 17,220,000$ 53,270,154$

1
Does not include $2,338,756 of principal payments and $611,741 of interest payments made between July 1, 2016 and November 1, 2016.

This Issue:

Pro-forma

1

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.)

26

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

Overlapping/Underlying debt is defined as the proportionate share of debts of local government units located
wholly or in part within the limits of the reporting government, which must be borne by property within each
government unit.

The Town of Stonington has no overlapping debt. However, there are eleven political subdivisions and special
taxing districts located within the Town. There are also other associations within the Town that do not have the power